Filtered Kitchen Supply
Packaged Ventilator
Page
Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Specifications and Dimension Data
KSPD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
KSPB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

W Sq.
Roof Opening
Optional�
Damper Tray
9-1/2"
1-1/2"
All dimensions in inches.  *Damper tray not available on common curb.
KSP
Size
VCR
Size
Catalog
Number
F V Roof
Opening
90 120-195 RCG-33 x 71 33 x 71 37 x 75 30 x 68
100 150-225 RCG-33 x 77 33 x 77 37 x 81 30 x 74
120 180-245 RCG-35 x 83 35 x 83 39 x 87 32 x 80
150 180-300 RCG-39 x 91 39 x 91 43 x 95 36 x 88
180 210-330 RCG-45 x 103 45 x 103 49 x 107 42 x 100
200 270-330 RCG-51 x 119 51 x 119 55 x 123 48 x 116
Common Curb
All dimensions in inches.
KSP
Unit
Catalog Number
F Sq. V Sq. W Sq. Roof
OpeningGalvanized Aluminum
90 RCG-22 RCA-22 22-1/2 26-1/2 15-3/4 19-1/2
100 RCG-26 RCA-26 26-1/2 30-1/2 19-3/4 23-1/2
120, 150 RCG-30 RCA-30 30-1/2 34-1/2 23-3/4 27-1/2
180 RCG-34 RCA-34 34-1/2 38-1/2 27-3/4 31-1/2
200 RCG-46 RCA-46 46-1/2 50-1/2 39-3/4 43-1/2
Roof Curb
Standard Construction Features
• 18 gauge galvanized steel (RCG) or .080 aluminum (RCA).
• 1-1/2”, 3 lbs. density thermal and acoustical insulation.